 NIDEC COPAL ELECTRONICS CORP.
June, 2017   Rev. 21
1 Publication Order Number:
DP7114
DP7114
32-Tap Digital Potentiometer (DP)
Description
The DP7114 is a single digital potentiometer (DP) designed as an

DP7114
13
Table 8. ORDERING INFORMATION (Note 10)
Orderable Part Numbers Reset Threshold Voltage Package¹ Pin Lead Finish
10
SOIC 8 NiPdAu50
DP7114VI-10-GT3
DP7114VI-50-GT3
DP7114VI-00-GT3 100
10
TDFN 8
2 x 3 mm NiPdAu50
100
10
TSSOP 8 NiPdAu
DP7114VP2I-10-GT3
DP7114VP2I-50-GT3
DP7114VP2I-00-GT3
50
100
10
MSOP 8 NiPdAu50
DP7114YI-10-GT3
DP7114YI-50-GT3
DP7114YI-00-GT3
DP7114ZI-10-GT3
DP7114ZI-50-GT3
DP7114ZI-00-GT3 100
10.Contact factory for package availability.
DP7114
Example of Ordering Information (Note 14)
Prefix Device # Suffix
Company ID
DP 7114 V
Product Number
7114
I 3TG
Package
I = Industrial ( 40 C to +85 C)
Temperature Range
V:  SOIC
Y:  TSSOP
Z:  MSOP
VP2:  TDFN
G:  NiPdAu T:  Tape & Reel
3: 3,000 Units / Reel
Tape & Reel
(Optional)
10
Resistance
10:  10 k
50:  50 k
00:  100 k
Lead Finish
11.All packages are RoHS compliant (Lead free, Halogen free).